
ALAMANCE

ALEXANDER

ALLEGHANY

ANSON

ASHE

AVERY

BEAUFORT

BERTIE

BLADEN

BRUNSWICK

BUNCOMBE
BURKE

CABARRUS

CALDWELL

CAMDEN

CARTERET

CASWELL

CATAWBA
CHATHAM

CHEROKEE

CHO
W

AN

CLAY

CLEVELAND

COLUMBUS

CRAVEN

CUMBERLAND

CURRITUCK

DAREDAVIDSON

DAVIE

DUPLIN

DURHAM

EDGECOMBE

FORSYTH

FRANKLIN

GASTON

GATES

GRAHAM

GRANVILLE

GREENE

GUILFORD

HALIFAX

HARNETT

HAYWOOD

HENDERSON

HERTFORD

HOKE

HYDE

IREDELL

JACKSON

JOHNSTON

JONES

LEE

LENOIR

LINCOLN

MCDOWELL

MACON

MADISON
MARTIN

MECKLENBURG

MITCHELL

MONTGOMERY
MOORE

NASH

NEW
HANOVER

NORTHAMPTON

ONSLOW

ORANGE

PAMLICO

PASQUOTANK

PENDER

PERQUIMANS

PERSON

PITT

POLK

RANDOLPH

RICHMOND

ROBESON

ROCKINGHAM

ROWAN

RUTHERFORD

SAMPSON

SCOTLAND

STANLY

STOKESSURRY

SWAIN

TRANSYLVANIA

TYRRELL

UNION

VANCE

WAKE

WARREN

WASHINGTON

WATAUGA

WAYNE

WILKES

WILSON

YADKIN

YANCEY

1

3

2

12

1
2

3
2

1

1

3

2

3

2
1

1

2

3
2

2

2

1

3

1

3

1

3

2
3

1

1

2 3

1
2

1

2

3
14

13 12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5
4

3

2

1

Division 4
Keith Eason 
Addison Gainey 
Corey McLamb Kyle 
Pleasant 
Vacant
 Lloyd Johnston

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUE
DUC
DRWA

(252)640-6400
(252)640-6428
(252)640-6417
(252)640-6403
(252)640-6437
(252)640-6565

Division 5
Brandon Jones
Ben Upshaw
Mark Craig
Don Proper
Monroe Brown
Brian Rogers

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUE
DUC
DRWA

(919)317-4700
(919)317-4700
(919)835-8211
(919)707-6985
(919)317-4700
(919)317-4800

bhjones@ncdot.gov 
bjupshaw@ncdot.gov 
mwcraig1@ncdot.gov 
dwproper@ncdot.gov 
mkbrown@ncdot.gov 
brianrogers@ncdot.gov

dkeason@ncdot.gov 
nagainey@ncdot.gov 
cdmclamb@ncdot.gov 
kapleasant@ncdot.gov 
-
 ljohnston@ncdot.gov

Division 7
Wright Archer
Pat Wilson
Patty Eason
Vacant
Alan Rothrock

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUC
DRWA

(336)487-0000
(336)487-0000
(336)487-0000
(336)570-6833
(336)334-3615

warcher@ncdot.gov 
pwilson@ncdot.gov 
ppeason@ncdot.gov
-
alanrothrock@ncdot.gov

Division 9
Pat Ivey
Matt Jones
L.L. (Lee) Puckett
Vacant
Joshua McMahan
Lou Porter
Janet Harris

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUE
Sr. DUC
DUC
DRWA

(336)747-7800
(336)747-7800
(336)747-7800
(336)747-7800
(336)747-7800
(336)747-7800
(336)760-8737

pivey@ncdot.gov 
mwjones@ncdot.gov 
lpuckett@ncdot.gov 
- 
jamcmahan@ncdot.gov 
lfporter@ncdot.gov 
jrharris@ncdot.gov

Division 11
Michael L. Poe
Ramie A. Shaw
Ivan Dishman
Brandon Greer
Susan O. Huffman
Christopher Steele

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUE
DUC
DRWA

(336)667-9111
(336)903-9134
(336)903-9117
(336)903-9254
(336)903-9137
(336)667-9114

mlpoe@ncdot.gov
rashaw@ncdot.gov
ihdishman@ncdot.gov
bgreer@ncdot.gov
sohuffman@ncdot.gov
cjsteele@ncdot.gov

Division 13
Tim Anderson
Steve Cannon
Nathaniel S. Moneyham
        -----
Keith Radcliff 
John Metcalf 
Vacant

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUE
Sr. DUC
DUC
DRWA

(828)250-3000
(828)250-3000
(828)250-3000

-----
(828)250-3395
(828)299-1498
(828)274-8435

twanderson@ncdot.gov
slcannon@ncdot.gov
nsmoneyham@ncdot.gov
             -----
rkradcliff@ncdot.gov
jdmetcalf@ncdot.gov

Chief Engineer:

Eastern Deputy
Chief Engineer:
(Div. 1-6 & 8)

Western Deputy
Chief Engineer:
(Div. 7 & 9-14)

Staff information obtained from the Directory located on NCDOT.gov

Lamar Sylvester

Kevin Bowen

Mark Gibbs

(919)707-2500

(919)707-2512

(919)707-2511

Division 1
C.W. "Win" Bridgers
Barry Hobbs
Randy Midget
Daniel Merritt
Michelle Pittman

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUC
DRWA

(252)482-1850
(252)482-1862
(252)482-1850
(252)482-1877
(252)513-6051

cwbridgers@ncdot.gov
wbhobbs@ncdot.gov
rmidgett@ncdot.gov
dsmerritt@ncdot.gov
mapittman@ncdot.gov

Division 2
Jeff Cabaniss 
Vacant
Cadmus Capehart 
David Kramer 
Vacant
Yvonne Radford

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUE
DUC
DRWA

(252)775-6100
(252)439-2836
(252)439-2840
(252)649-6509

(252)364-9032

jcabaniss@ncdot.gov

ccapehart@ncdot.gov
dpkramer@ncdot.gov

ymradford@ncdot.gov

Division 14
Wanda Austin
Wes Jaimson
Mitchell Bishop
Bob Golding
Lynn Kieselhorst
Frankie Dills

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUE
DUC
DRWA

(828)586-2141
(828)631-1146
(828)631-1143
(828)524-1964
(828)524-1964
(828)586-4040

whaustin@ncdot.gov 
wjaimison@ncdot.gov 
jmbishop@ncdot.gov 
rcgolding@ncdot.gov 
lakieselhorst@ncdot.gov 
fdills@ncdot.gov

Division 3
Chad Kimes 
Katie Hite Anthony 
Law 
Vacant 
Roy (Chris) Sutton 
Kaye Baggett

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUE
DUC
DRWA

(910)341-2001
(910)341-2000
(910)341-2000
(910)341-2000
(910)341-2000
(910)341-2000

ckimes@ncdot.gov 
kehite@ncdot.gov 
awlaw@ncdot.gov 
- 
rcsutton@ncdot.gov 
kdbaggett@ncdot.gov

Division 6
H.L. (Drew) Cox
Steve Kendall
Jason Salisbury
Rick Handlin
Louis Caniac
Shawn Evans
Randy Rogers

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUE
Sr. DUC
DUC

(910)364-0600
(910)364-0603
(910)364-0600
(910)364-0834
(910)364-0834

(910)364-0605

hlcox@ncdot.gov 
sdkendall@ncdot.gov 
jsalisbury@ncdot.gov 
rhandlin@ncdot.gov
lncaniac@ncdot.gov
slevans@ncdot.gov
rdrogers4@ncdot.gov

Division 8
Patrick Norman
Alison Kluttz
Reuben Blakely
Travis Morgan
Jamie Yow
William Scholl

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUE
DUC
DRWA

(910)773-8000
(910)773-8026
(910)773-8027
(910)773-8030
(910)773-8031
(910)621-6100

pnorman@ncdot.gov
awkluttz@ncdot.gov
rblakely@ncdot.gov
tlmorgan@ncdot.gov
jdyow@ncdot.gov
wscholl@ncdot.gov

Division 10
Brett Canipe
Sean Epperson
Rick Baucom
T. Lynn Basinger
Adam Preslar
Vacant

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUE
DUC
DRWA

(704)983-4400
(704)983-4400
(704)983-4400
(704)983-4400
(704)983-4400
(704)244-8900

bdcanipe@ncdot.gov 
smepperson@ncdot.gov 
rwbaucom@ncdot.gov 
tlbasinger@ncdot.gov 
ajpreslar@ncdot.gov
-

Division 12
Mark Stafford
Cole Gurley
Rodney Gantt
Chad Drewery
Warren Anderson
Anthony Smith

DE
DPDE
DCE
DUE
DUC
DRWA

(980)552-4206
(980)552-4203
(980)552-4205
(980)552-4237
(980)552-4223
(980)480-5472

mstafford@ncdot.gov
cgurley@ncdot.gov
rgantt@ncdot.gov
cwdrewery@ncdot.gov
wanderson@ncdot.gov
acsmith6@ncdot.gov

NNorth Carolina Department of Transportation
Division and Utility Management Contacts

Divisions

Districts

Division/District
Office Locations

DE
DPDE

DCE
DUE

Sr. DUC
DUC

DRWA

Division Engineer
Div. Project Development 
Engineer
Division Construction Engineer
Division Utility Engineer
Sr. Division Utility Coordinator
Division Utility Coordinator
Division Right-of-Way Agent

LEGEND

October 2023

Central Utilities Unit - Raleigh

Bo Hemphill

Amy York

Vacant

State Utility Manager
East Regional Manager
Divisions 1-4, 6
Central Regional Manager
Divisions 5, 7-9
West Regional Manager
Divisions 10-14

Vacant (919)707-6696
(919)707-6981

(919)707-6996

(919)707-6976

 - 
bohemphill@ncdot.gov

adyork@ncdot.gov 

-

Project Management Unit (PMU)
PMU Manager
Div 1-4, 6
Div 5, 8
Div 7, 9, 10
Div 11-14

Jennifer Evans (919)707-6271 
David Webb (919)707-6604 
Katrina Feltes (919)707-6608    
Bryan Key                 (919)707-6263
Hon Yeung (919)707-6041

jenniferevans@ncdot.gov 
dswebb1@ncdot.gov 
kmfeltes@ncdot.gov
bckey@ndot.gov
hfyeung@ncdot.gov

Structures Management Unit (SMU)
Trey Carroll, Assistant State Structure Engineer (919)707-6465 thcarroll1@ncdot.gov

DWRA
(910)364-0834(910)364-0834




